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2008 Jurisdiction List for Durable Medical Equipment Prosthetics, Orthotics, and Supply
(DMEPOS) Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System (HCPCS) Codes - JA6062

Note: MLN Matters article MM6062 was revised to reflect that Change Request (CR) 6062 was revised by the
Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services on December 5, 2008. CR6062 was revised to reflect a revised 2008
jurisdiction list to clarify that HCPCS code A4559 (coupling gel) may only be billed to the local carrier. The CR
release date, transmittal number and Web address for accessing CR6062 were also revised.

Related CR Release Date : December 5, 2008 Revised Date Job Aid Revised: December 16, 2008
Effective Date: October 27, 2008, except Implementation Date: October 27, 2008, except
December 12, 2008 for HCPCS code A4559 December 12, 2008 for HCPCS code A4559

Key Words MM6062, CR6062, R1644CP, DMEPQS, Jurisdiction

Contractors e Medicare Carriers
Affected e Durable Medical Equipment Medicare Administrative Contractors (DME MACs)
e Part A/IB MACs (A/B MACs)

Provider Types  Providers and suppliers submitting claims to Medicare Carriers, DME MACs, and A/B MACs
Affected for DMEPOS services provided to Medicare beneficiaries

CR6062 is informational and notifies providers that the EXCEL spreadsheet containing an
updated list of the HCPCS codes for DME MAC and Part B local carrier or A/B MAC
jurisdictions is available within the official instructions (CR6062).
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Job Aid 6062

e The EXCEL spreadsheet is helpful to billing staff by showing the appropriate Medicare
contractor to be hilled for HCPCS appearing on the spreadsheet.

Provider Needsto ® The spreadsheet for the 2008 Jurisdiction List is attached to CR6062 at
Know... http://www.cms.hhs.gov/Transmittals/downloads/R1644CP.pdf on the CMS
website.
A spreadsheet containing an updated list of the HCPCS codes for DME MAC and Part B
Background local carrier/Part B MAC jurisdictions is updated annually to reflect codes that have been
added or discontinued (deleted) each year.
Operational N/A
Impact
e The related MLN Matters article can be found at
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/IMLNMattersArticles/downloads/MM6062.pdf on the CMS
website.
Reference
Materials

The official instruction (CR6062) issued regarding this change may be found at
http://www.cms.hhs.gov/Transmittals/downloads/R1644CP.pdf on the CMS
website.
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